Universal controller
Compact controller
Easy controller
Tested to VDI 6022
11/2017
HY
GIENE TESTED
VDI 6022

NO Power off to open
NC Power off to close
Order example: TVR/200/D2/BC0/E0/500–1200 m³/h
Acoustic cladding Without
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Flange Without
Nominal size 200 mm
Accessories Lip seals on both ends
Attachment Compact controller
Operating mode Single
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
Volume flow rate 500 – 1200 m³/h
VAV terminal units
Order code
11/2017 – DE/en
TVR
PD – TVR – 10
TVR with EASYLAB for room control and single operation
           TVR – D – ... – FL  /  160  /  G2  /  ELAB  /  EC – E0  /  ULZ  /  ...
  TVR – D – ... – FL  /  160  /  G2  /  ELAB  /  RS  /  ULZ  /  LAB  /  ...
 Type
TVR VAV terminal unit
 Acoustic cladding
 No entry: none
D With acoustic cladding
 Material
 No entry: galvanised sheet steel
P1 Powder-coated (RAL 7001), silver grey
A2 Stainless steel
 Flange
 No entry: none
FL Both ends (not for TVR-D-P1)
 Nominal size [mm]
 DN
 Accessories
 No entry: none
D2 Lip seals on both ends
G2 Matching flanges for both ends
 Attachments (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB controller TCU3 with fast-
running actuator
 Equipment function
 Room control
RS Supply air control (Room Supply)
RE Extract air control (Room Exhaust)
PC Differential pressure control
 Single operation
SC Supply air controller
EC Extract air controller
 External volume flow rate setting
 Only for single operation
E0 Voltage signal 0 – 10 V DC
E2 Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC
2P On-site switch contacts for 2 switching
steps
3P On-site switch contacts for 3 switching
steps
F Volume flow rate constant value, without
signalling
 Module expansions
 Option 1: Power supply
 No entry: 24 V AC
U EM-TRF-USV for 230 V AC, provides
uninterruptible power supply
 Option 2: Communication interface
 No entry: none
L EM-LON for LonWorks FTT-10A
B EM-BAC-MOD-01 for BACnet MS/TP
M EM-BAC-MOD-01 for Modbus RTU
I EM-IP for BACnet/IP, Modbus/IP and
webserver
R EM-IP with real time clock
 Option 3: Automatic zero point correction

BE-SEG-** OLED display
BE-LCD-01 40-character display
Order example: TVR/200/D2/ELAB/FH-2P/200-700
Acoustic cladding Without
Nominal size 200 mm
Accessories Lip seals on both ends
Attachments EASYLAB controller TCU3 with fast-running actuator
Equipment function Two switching steps
VAV terminal units
Variants
11/2017 – DE/en
TVR
TVR
– VAV terminal unit for the control of variable air
volume flow rates
– Spigot to make connections to the ducting
TVR-D
– VAV terminal unit with acoustic cladding for the
control of variable air volume flows
– For rooms where the case-radiated noise of the
unit is not sufficiently reduced by a false ceiling
– The circular ducts for the room under
consideration must have adequate acoustic
insulation (provided by others) on the fan and
room ends
– Acoustic cladding cannot be retrofitted
TVR-FL
– VAV terminal unit for the control of variable air
volume flow rates
– With flanges on both ends to make detachable
connections to the ducting
TVR-D-FL
– VAV terminal unit with acoustic cladding for the
control of variable air volume flows
– With flanges on both ends to make detachable
connections to the ducting
– For rooms where the case-radiated noise of the
unit is not sufficiently reduced by a false ceiling
– The circular ducts for the room under
consideration must have adequate acoustic
insulation (provided by others) on the fan and
room ends
– Acoustic cladding cannot be retrofitted
– Powder-coated surface (P1) or stainless steel
construction (A2) not possible
PD – TVR – 12
Materials
Order code
detail Part Material Notes
–
Casing Galvanised sheet steel
Damper blade Galvanised sheet steel
Damper blade seal Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)
Shaft Galvanised steel
Sensor tubes Aluminium
Plain bearings Plastic
D
Acoustic cladding Galvanised sheet steel
Rubber profile for the insulation of structure-borne noise Rubber
Lining Mineral wool
P1
Casing Galvanised sheet steel
Damper blade Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
A2
Casing Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
Damper blade Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4305
VAV terminal unit, variant TVR VAV terminal unit, variant TVR-D
VAV terminal units
Variants
11/2017 – DE/en
TVR